

Weddle Funeral Service
1777 N. Third Ave.
Stayton, OR 97383
Phone: (503) 769-2423
Fax: (503) 769-4713



Weddle Funeral Service Lebanon
48 E. Airport Rd
Lebanon, OR 97355
Phone: (503) 769-2423
Fax: (503) 769-4713

General Price List

THESE PRICES ARE EFFECTIVE AS OF **January 05, 2026** BUT THEREAFTER SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

THIS FACILITY IS LICENSED AND REGULATED BY THE OREGON MORTUARY AND CEMETERY BOARD (971-673-1500)

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR & STAFF.....1495

This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials and forwarding or receiving remains.) Our Services include, but are not limited to; personnel available 24 hours a day, 365 days a year to respond to initial request for arrangement conference with family or responsible party, shelter of remains, obtaining necessary authorizations and permits, coordinating service plans with churches, cemetery, crematory, or other third parties involved. Our services also include a proportionate share of overhead costs relative to this facility such as licensing, bookkeeping, insurance, building and utility expense, grounds maintenance, taxes, equipment, furnishings, inventory costs, administrative expenses, and governmental compliance.

EMBALMING.....595

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

EMBALMING of Tissue Donation/Autopsy Cases.....795

AQUA CREMATION "Alkaline Hydrolysis".....1850

The charge for aqua cremation includes minimal basic services of funeral director and staff, removal of remains, transportation to the aqua cremation facility. This fee does not include use of facilities and staff for any visitation or ceremony or urn. Alkaline hydrolysis is a final disposition process involving dissolution of human remains by placing the remains in a dissolution chamber containing water and chemical solution including potassium hydroxide or sodium hydroxide, or a combination of both, and introducing heat to break down the remains until bone fragments that may be pulverized and liquid remain.

DIRECT CREMATION.....1295-2,995

The charge for a direct cremation includes minimal basic services of funeral director and staff, removal of remains (1 staff member), transportation to crematory and cremation. (This fee does not include use of facilities and staff for any visitation or ceremony, public or private, prior to the cremation). If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are a cardboard box and Trayview (with or without interior).Online Discount 150

IMMEDIATE BURIAL (No family present).....1,595-4,600

This charge includes basic services of funeral director and staff, a proportionate share of overhead costs, removal of remains, 7 days of refrigeration, and local transportation to cemetery Monday-Friday. (This charge does not include the use of facilities and staff for any visitation or ceremony, public or private, prior to burial, or any cemetery fees)

Immediate Burial with Casket/Container Provided by Purchaser1595

Immediate Burial with Stockton Casket2890

ADDITIONAL SERVICES AND FACILITY FEES

Use of Facility & Staff for Viewing (Stayton Location Only, 2 hours).....	195
Use of facility & Staff for Viewing (Stayton Location Only, 10am-8pm).....	485
Use of Facility & Staff for Funeral Ceremony.....	595
Use of Facility & Staff for Memorial Service.....	595
Use of Equipment & Staff for Graveside Service.....	395
Weekend Service Fee (up to 4 hours).....	300
Evening Visitation Fee (Until 8pm).....	195

OTHER PREPARATION OF THE BODY

Minimum preparation for viewing	195
Autopsy Repair when no embalming is selected.....	500
Dressing, Casketing/Placement in Alternative Container	195
Refrigeration (1st 5 days)	325
Sheltering of non-embalmed body per day after 1st 7 Days.....	95

ALTERNATIVE CONTAINERS.....50-2,000

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

Direct Cremation with Container Provided by Purchaser.....	1295
Direct Cremation with Rigid Cardboard Container.....	1295
Direct Cremation (Bariatric- exceeds stature of 250).....	1695
Direct Cremation (Bariatric-exceeds stature of 400).....	1895

CASKETS.....1000 - 3,405

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS.....1,295 - 3350

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT

Funeral Vehicle.....	350
Utility / Flower Van.....	195
Delivery of Cremated Remains (25 miles radius).....	\$35
Additional Mileage Charge.....	4
(Per mile charge for transfer outside the 25 mile service area around the funeral home)	

Weddle Funeral Service
1777 N. Third Ave.
Stayton, OR 97383
Phone: (503) 769-2423
Fax: (503) 769-4713



Weddle Funeral Service Lebanon
48 E. Airport Rd
Lebanon, OR 97355
Phone: (503) 769-2423
Fax: (503) 769-4713

General Price List

THESE PRICES ARE EFFECTIVE AS OF **January 05, 2026** BUT THEREAFTER SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

THIS FACILITY IS LICENSED AND REGULATED BY THE OREGON MORTUARY AND CEMETERY BOARD (971-673-1500)

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

RECEIVING OF REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME

This charge included basic services of funeral director and staff, a proportionate share of overhead costs, care of remains, transportation of remains to funeral home and to cemetery or crematory. This charge does not include visitation, ceremonies or cemetery fees.....1495

FORWARDING REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME

This charge includes basic services of funeral director and staff, a proportionate share of overhead costs, removal of remains, embalming or refrigeration, if required, and/or other preparation of remains if requested, and local transportation. This charge does not include visitation, ceremonies prior to forwarding of the body.....1695

Natural Organic Reduction Package.....1,595

Includes basic professional service fee, transportation to funeral home, refrigeration, transportation shroud & basic sanitary care of loved one and transportation to Herland Forest in Wahkiacus, Washington.. This does not include the fees charged by Herland Forest.

Bio Gift.....No Cost

Coordination with Bio Gift for Full Body donation. Bio Gift reserves the right to refuse acceptance to their program. Family is responsible for cost of the state filing fee and death certificates.

TRANSFER OF REMAINS TO FUNERAL HOME

Transfer of Remains from Place of Death to Funeral Home.....350

Additional Mileage Charge.....4

(Per mile charge for transfer outside the 35 mile service area around the funeral home)

Additional Staff & Equipment for initial response (per additional assistant).....150

ADDITIONAL SERVICES

Outside Food and Beverage Clean Up Fee.....195

Shipping of Cremated Remains via Priority Mail (Continental USA).....165

Shipping of Keepsake Portion of Cremated Remains via Priority Mail.....75

Scattering of Cremains (*Depot Bay and is seasonal*).....350

Storage of Cremated Remains After 30 Days.....125

Life Insurance Assignment.....Minimum \$125 or 3.95% of funeral expenses

Document Translation for International Ship out to Mexico.....500

LIVING GLASS KEEPSAKES

Bobs Rocks (Per 10).....200

Living Glass Heart.....225

Living Glass Pendent.....225

Living Glass Eternal Flame.....30-1,000

Living StonesAs Quoted

Cash Advance Items

Certified Copy of Death Certificate Each.....	25
Oregon State Filing Fee	30
Celebrant Fee.....	350
Clergy Honorarium.....	As quoted
Alter Server.....	30 each
Musician	As quoted
Church Fee.....	As quoted
Open and Closing full body (Select Cemeteries).....	895
Open and Closing cremation (Select Cemeteries).....	550
Cemetery Weekend Fees (Select Cemeteries).....	300
Obituary Notice.....	As quoted

CREMATORIAL FEES

Cremation Process	375
Rush Cremation Fee (48 hours or less).....	300
Separating Ashes.....	30
Filling of Outside Urn (Up to 3 containers).....	30

URNS & KEEPSAKES.....50–375

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

ADDITIONAL MERCHANDISE

Basic Stationary Package	265
(Includes 1 register book, 50 basic folders, 25 Thank you cards)	
Standard Stationary Package.....	325
(Includes 1 register book, 50 standard folders, 25 Thank you cards,	
Basic Memorial Folders.....	35 set up fee plus 35 per 50 folders
Standard Memorial Folders.....	35 set up fee plus 45 per 50 folders
Bookmarks (Laminated).....	35 set up fee and 8 per every 4
Prayer Cards (Laminated)	35 set up fee and 8 per every 8 prayer cards
Video Tribute (120 photos, 5 songs, set up fee, and 1 Flash drive).....	125
Additional Flash Drive Tribute.....	25
Life Journey Candle.....	45
Flowers.....	As selected
Temporary Grave Marker	45

Weddle Funeral Service
1777 N. Third Ave.
Stayton, OR 97383
Phone: (503) 769-2423
Fax: (503) 769-4713



Weddle Funeral Service Lebanon
48 E. Airport Rd.
Lebanon, OR 97355
Phone: (503) 769-2423
Fax: (503) 769-4713

Basic Cremation Packages

These prices are effective as of January 05, 2026

***All Packages do not include Embalming (Requirement based on arrangements), casket, flowers, outer burial container, cash advance items, weekend or cemetery fees**

Direct Cremation

The charge for a direct cremation includes minimal basic services of funeral director and staff, removal of remains (2 staff member), transportation to crematory and cremation (Non-Bariatric). (This fee does not include use of facilities and staff for any visitation or ceremony, public or private, prior to the cremation). If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are a cardboard box or oversize Fiberboard (with or without interior).

Services Include:

Direct Cremation
Refrigeration (First 5 days)
Basic Cardboard Urn
Cardboard Alternative Container Required By Crematory

Total Cost: 1295

1145 with Online arrangement Discount \$150

When all documents and paperwork are completed online electronically

Basic Cremation with Viewing

The package includes our direct cremation and the fees for up to one 2 hour block of time. This package does not include the repair of autopsied remains, weekend or evening fees or cash advance items in addition to delivery of the urn to a cemetery.

Services Include:

Direct Cremation
Refrigeration (First 5 days)
Basic Cardboard Urn
Cardboard Alternative Container Required By Crematory
Minimum Preparation for viewing
Use of facility and staff for viewing (2 hours included)
Utility viewing table (Included)

Total Cost: 1685 (With Viewing Table)

2130 (with Trayview Cremation Casket)

2280 (with Rental Casket)

\$595

Includes the rental of facility, linens and table cloth. This option is perfect for an urn release ceremony, reception, military honors and informal gathering. \$595 (Monday-Friday only) Additional cost \$300 weekend fee.

Packages do not include cash advance items, delivery of cremated remains to outside service or weekend fee.

Optional items to add: Memorial DVD, Life Touch Jewelry, Memory Glass, Keepsake Jewelry and Scattering Vessels

Weddle Funeral Service
1777 N. Third Ave.
Stayton, OR 97383
Phone: (503) 769-2423
Fax: (503) 769-4713



Weddle Funeral Service Lebanon
48 E Airport Rd.
Lebanon, OR 97355
Phone: (503) 769-2423
Fax: (503) 769-4713

Cremation Service Packages

These prices are effective as of January 05, 2026

***All Packages do not include Embalming (Requirement based on arrangements), casket, flowers, outer burial container, cash advance items, weekend or cemetery fees**

Gathering at Graveside with Urn

The Santiam Package is meant for our graveside service families. We assist in arranging all aspects of the graveside service and coordination with the cemetery. We provide a sound system to play music and microphone to our families.

Services Include:

Basic Professional Service Fee
Transfer of Deceased to our funeral establishment within 25-mile radius
Refrigeration (First 7 days)
Cremation Process
Alternative Cardboard Container
Service Vehicle
Graveside Service (Within a 25-mile radius, Monday-Friday)
Total Cost \$3185—Discount 700
Total Cost with Discount: \$2485
Add 2 hr. visitation with minimum preparation \$2875 (Same day, M-F)

Celebration of Life with Cremation

The Oregon Cremation Package offers the assistance of our staff to not only create a special day to celebrate the life of your loved one. Your family can focus on guests while we focus on the small details, so everything runs flawlessly.

Services Include:

Basic Professional Service Fee
Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home
Refrigeration (First 7 days)
Cremation Process
Alternative Cardboard Container
Service Vehicle
Chapel (Monday-Friday)
Basic Stationary Package (50)
Total Cost 3650—Discount 1,000
Total Cost with Discount: \$2650
Add 2 hr. visitation with minimum preparation \$3040 (Same day, M-F)

Weddle Funeral Service
1777 N. Third Ave.
Stayton, OR 97383
Phone: (503) 769-2423
Fax: (503) 769-4713



Weddle Funeral Service Lebanon
48 E. Airport Rd.
Lebanon, OR 97355
Phone: (503) 769-2423
Fax: (503) 769-4713

Burial Packages

These prices are effective as of January 05, 2026

***All Packages do not include Embalming (Requirement based on arrangements), casket, flowers, outer burial container, cash advance items, weekend or cemetery fees**

Chapel or Off-Site Ceremony Package

The Cascade Burial Package is our traditional burial package that includes many services and merchandise that our families often request. We have grouped many of these service offers together to make decision making much simpler for the families we service, while being economical.

Services Include

Basic Professional Service Fee
Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home
Refrigeration (First 7 days)
Dressing and Casketing (Includes complimentary cosmetics and hairstyling)
Service (Location of Choice, Monday-Friday)
Basic Stationary Package (75 service folders included)
Funeral Coach (25-mile radius)
Total Cost 3575
Discount 500

Package Price with Discount \$3,075

Add 2 hr. visitation with minimum preparation 3465 (Same day, M-F)

Family Gathering at Graveside

The Willamette Valley Burial Package is for families who would like to be present at the burial. We have grouped many of these service offers together to make decision making much simpler for the families we service, while keeping the integrity of our prices.

Services Include

Basic Professional Service Fee
Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home
Refrigeration (First 7 days)
Dressing and Casketing
Family Gathering at Graveside for service or witnessing placement
Funeral Coach (25-mile radius)
Total Cost 3110
Discount 510

Package Price with Discount \$2600

Add 2 hr. visitation with minimum preparation 2990 (Same day, M-F)

Immediate Burial (No Family present)

The immediate burial option is for families that would like the simplest burial. This option is ideal for families wanting to do burial but will not be present at the graveside.

Services include

Discounted Basic Professional Service Fee
Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home
Refrigeration (First 5 days)
Funeral Coach (25-mile radius)

Immediate burial: \$1,595

Weddle Funeral Service
1777 N. Third Ave.
Stayton, OR 97383
Phone: (503) 769-2423
Fax: (503) 769-4713

Casket Price List

These prices are effective as of January 05, 2026

Stainless Steel

MOONSTONE Brushed 3405
 Gunmetal Exterior, White Velvet Interior

SERENITY Brushed 3295
 Silver Rose Exterior, Pink Velvet Interior

18 & 20 Gauge Steel - Gasketed

SHERMAN GREEN 18 Gauge 2795
 Hunter Green Arbutus, Velvet Interior

FRANKLIN 18 Gauge 2795
 Bronze, Blue, or Rose Exterior,

IVORY ROSE 18 Gauge 2795
 Antique Whit Exterior, Pink Velvet Interior

NLI 18 Gauge 2795
 Claret, Royal Indigo, Tuscany

LILAC 18 Gauge 2595
 Lavender Finish, Pink Crepe Interior

Mother's Rose 18 Gauge 2595
 Orchid Pink Crepe, White Pink Crepe

NIGHT SKY 18 Gauge Brushed 2595
 Ebony Finish, White Crepe Interior

SPIRIT 18 Gauge Brushed 2595
 Monarch Blue Finish, Blue Crepe Interior

VEGA 18 Gauge 2595
 Sapphire, Golden onyx, Tuscany rose, Blue Crepe Interior

M39 20 Gauge Steel 2395
 Blue, Silver, Green

Lily 18 Gauge 2295
Countryside 18 Gauge 2245
 Bronze Rosetan Crepe

PATRIOT 18 Gauge 2245
 Metallic Blue, Light Blue, Pewter

HORIZON 18 Gauge 2025
 White, Orchid, Pewter, Blue, Almond, Bronze

Returning Home 20 Gauge 1895
 Metallic Blue, All White Crepe, Orchid Pink

Remembrance 20 Gauge 1895
 White, Bronze, Black, Orchid, Blue, Almond

V-Ray 20 Gauge 1825
 Blue, Black, Orchid, Pewter, Bronze, White, Almond

20 Gauge Steel - Non Gasketed

Pisces 20 Gauge 1795
 Silver, White

Franklin 20 Gauge 1675
 Blue, Copper, Silver, White

SPECTRA 20 Gauge 1595
 Black, Orchid, Blue

GEMINI 20 Gauge 1395
 Silver, White

CLAIR 20 Gauge 1295
 Blue, Silver, Bronze, Orchid White

APOLLO 20 1195
 Copper, Black

20 Gauge Steel - Oversized

Ultra 20 Gauge 2250
 White, Blue, or Orchid

Cremation Caskets

LIBERTY Walnut Veneer 2095

 Cherry Stain, Cream velvet Interior

Alternative Containers

TRAYVIEW with Interior 495

OVERSIZE FIBERBOARD no Interior 350

Air Tray/ Combo Unit 350

CARDBOARD no Interior 50

Rental Option \$595

The casket selections are additional options
that are offered. For our full catalog please
contact our staff.

Weddle Funeral Service Lebanon
48 E. Airport Rd.
Lebanon, OR 97355
Phone: (503) 769-2423
Fax: (503) 769-4713

Wood Selections

WOODBRIDGE Oak 3325
 Satin Finish, Almond Velvet Interior

CHERRY GROVE 3300
 High Gloss Finish, Almond Velvet Interior

OAK MANOR 3295
 Satin Finish, Almond Velvet Interior

TUSCANY Pecan Solid Hardwood 3295
 Satin Finish, Almond Velvet Interior

MOUNTAIN CEDAR 3195
 High Gloss Finish, Almond Velvet Interior

WILLOW BROOK 3095
 High Gloss Finish, Almond Velvet Interior

KNIGHTSBRIDGE Poplar 2995
 High Gloss, Almond Velvet Interior

SEDONA Cedar 2895
 Satin Finish, Almond Velvet Interior

CHAPEL HILL Pine 2800
 Natural or Stained, Almond Velvet Interior

WALGROVE Poplar Veneer 2695
 Satin Finish, Almond Velvet Interior

RILEY/ BAILEY Hardwood Veneer 2595
PINEHAVEN Pine Veneer 2445
 Stained Finish, Rosetan Crepe Interior

DRYDEN Hardwood Veneer 1895

Exo-Friendly Wood Caskets

BRIDGEWATER 2295
 Barn Siding, Rosetan Crepe Interior

ESTATE Golden Cherry 2295
 Rosetan Crepe Interior

QUINCY Dark Cherry 2195
 Rosetan Crepe Interior

HERITAGE American Chestnut 2095
 Rosetan crepe Interior

HOMESTEAD Cherry, Rosetan Crepe Interior 1595
 Extra Size 1795

STOCKTON 1295
 Rosetan Crepe Interior

WHITMAN 1000
 Wood, Simulated Blue Cloth, Rosetan Crepe

Weddle Funeral Service
1777 N. Third Ave.
Stayton, OR 97383
Phone: (503) 769-2423
Fax: (503) 769-4713



Weddle Funeral Service Lebanon
48 E. Airport Rd,
Lebanon, OR 97355
Phone: (503) 769-2423
Fax: (503) 769-4713

OUTER BURIAL CONTAINER PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of **January 05, 2026**

DISCLOSURE

In most areas of the country, state, or local law does not require that you buy a container to surround the casket in the grave.

Burial Vaults

MONTICELLO (30x86)	2100
Oversize (34x90) Available - Add	3195

Other Outer Burial Containers

CONCRETE LINER (unlined)	1595
POLY VINYL LINER (black)	1395

Cemetery Services for Cremation

(When cemetery does not provide these services and family has not purchased a service package)

Cemetery Set-up (Select Cemeteries Only) M-F	550
Cemetery Set-up (Select Cemeteries Only) Weekends.....	750

Includes cemetery grass greens, lowering device, and chairs. This charge includes set-up, dressing of the grave, tent or grave canopy and take down of equipment. Preparation of the gravesite and burial of urn.

Unlicensed Cemetery document processing and witness M-F.....	150
--	-----

Cemetery Services for Burial

(When cemetery does not provide these services)

Cemetery Set-up (Select Cemeteries Only) M-F.....	895
Cemetery Set-up (Select Cemeteries Only) Weekends.....	1195

Includes cemetery grass greens, lowering device, and 6 chairs. This charge includes set-up, dressing of the grave, tent or grave canopy and take down of equipment. Preparation of the gravesite.

Unlicensed Cemetery document processing.....	150
--	-----

WARRANTIES

Our funeral home makes no representations or warranties about the protective value of certain caskets or outer burial containers other than those made by the manufacturer. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with goods sold with this funeral service are the express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof. No other warranties and no warranties of merchandising fitness for the particular purpose are extended by the seller.

Weddle Funeral Service
1777 N. Third Ave.
Stayton, OR 97383
Phone: (503) 769-2423
Fax: (503) 769-4713



Weddle Funeral Service Lebanon
48 E. Airport Rd
Lebanon, OR 97355
Phone: (503) 769-2423
Fax: (503) 769-4713

Urn Price List

Wood Urns

Timeless Memories Wood250

Earth Burial (Cemetery Appropriate)

Cultured Marble Companion.....395
Engraving (5 lines of text & standard clip art).....150
Cultured Marble Single.....320
Engraving (5 lines of text & standard clip art).....120
Tribute or Regal.....165

Scattering Tubes and Eco -urns

Large Scattering Tube.....99
Small Scattering.....55
Living Tree Urn (No Tree).....170
Eco Water Urn.....149
Journey Water Urn.....149
Living Tree Bamboo Scatter urn.....129

Temporary Urn

Black Plastic Utility.....50

Metal Urns

American Pride.....225
Theme.....250

Urn Vaults

Gold or White Standard.....250
Square Urn Vault.....250
White or Gray Urn Vault.....300
Concrete (urn vault).....475-745

The urn selections are additional options that are offered. For our full catalog please see our Urn Store Tab on our Website.